

ITEM NO.15[CHAMBER]

IN COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).545-548/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in
252/2006 & LPA No. 253/2006 & LPA No. 254/2006 &
255/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LPA No.
LPA No.

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 22/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Suhaas R. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...2/-

Perusal of the office report dated 27th
August, 2010 indicates that the learned counsel
for the petitioner has neither filed spare copy
of the Special Leave Petitions nor has he paid
the requisite process fee of Rs. 10/- in order

to effect service of notice on respondent No. 2
though time was granted till 19th August, 2010.
But the same has not been complied with till date
despite Registry's letter dated 14th August, 2010.

Needful be done within an period of one week
failing which the Special Leave Petition shall
stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER