

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).545-548/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in LPA Nos. 252, 253, 254 & 255 of 2006 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LIMITED & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5036 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date:24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi,ASG  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.  
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao,Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Forasat,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Risi Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Ms. Neeha Nagpal,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur,Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kapur,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench of which one of us (Hon. Mr. Justice Dalveer Bhandari) is not a member.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER