

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1874-1877/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1879/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 06-12-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Parties

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR
Ms. Chitra Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since One of us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul) has
penned down the order which has been assailed in the Letters Patent
Appeal, the matter be placed before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul) is not a member

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER