

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal Nos.1874-1877/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1879/2011

O R D E R

1. We heard Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, the learned A.S.G. appearing for the Union of India.
2. We find no good ground to interfere with the common impugned judgment and order passed by the High Court. Even otherwise, there are concurrent findings recorded by the Courts below.
3. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.
4. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

.....J
(J.B. PARDIWALA)

.....J
(SANDEEP MEHTA)

NEW DELHI
3rd SEPTEMBER, 2025.

va

ITEM NO.114

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.1874-1877/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR STEEL LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1879/2011 (XIV-A)

Date : 03-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Deeksha Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR

Ms. Mrinalini Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. The appeals are dismissed, in terms of the signed order.

2. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed Order is placed on the file)